I.I Alberta Health Site Reporting
B Services

Patients Admitted from Emergency Department within 8 Hours (%)
15 Higher Volume EDs

201213
o o Average 201112 | 201112 | 2omvaz | 2012 | P20 o01on3 | o2012m3 | 201213 | 201213 | A0S
Quarterly Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Year Q1 Q2 E Q4 Year
ED Admissions

Chinook Regional Hospital 1,553 88% 88% 85% 81% 85% 81% 7% 7% 73% 1%
Medicine Hat Regional Hospital 1,316 94% 93% 93% 92% 93% 93% 92% 87% 83% 89%
SouhzoneCombined 289 Sk % 8% 8% G e e @% T 8%
Alberta Children’s Hospital 1,210 76% 7% 67% 64% 71% 78% 74% 59% 52% 65%
Foothills Medical Centre 4,949 50% 48% 49% 46% 48% 50% 48% 43% 44% 46%
Peter Lougheed Centre 3,032 40% 41% 40% 30% 38% 42% 36% 33% 32% 36%
Rockyview General Hospital 3,927 35% 3% 35% 37% 36% 44% 39% 35% 35% 38%

Red Deer Regional Hospital Centre 2,225 51% 44% 40% 37% 43% 42% 3% 39% 37% 39%
(CenvalZoneCombined 225 WG A% 40K M 43 A% Sm 3% a3
Grey Nuns Community Hospital 1,649 28% 27% 22% 22% 25% 32% 27% 25% 28% 28%
Misericordia Community Hospital 1,402 34% 32% 31% 34% 33% 35% 29% 31% 29% 31%
Royal Alexandra Hospital 3,809 25% 2% 24% 29% 26% 39% 36% 37% 39% 38%
Stollery Children’s Hospital 1,021 47% 61% 51% 47% 51% 54% 58% 50% 47% 52%
Sturgeon Community Hospital 930 24% 23% 22% 27% 24% 28% 2% 29% 25% 27%
3,687 34% 35% 33% 39% 35% 42% 36% 43% 42% 41%

853 81% 86% 84% 79% 82% 7% 84% 80% 69% 7%

University of Alberta Hospital

Northern Lights Regional Health
Centre

Queen Elizabeth Il Hospital 1,018 57% 56% 51% 48% 53% 48% 48% 45% 51% 48%

Source: Calgary and Edmonton Emergency Department Information System Data (REDIS,EDIS) and AHS Ambulatory Care Reporting System Data (ACRS, NACRS)
Notes: Includes the 15 higher volume Emergency Departments (EDs). Please refer to detailed definition.

AHS Performance Report — Q4 2012/13 Page 1 of 2



I'I Alberta Health

Services

by Peer Group

Teaching

(Tertiary)

Metropolitan

Regional

Suburban
[Rural

Alberta Children’s Hospital
Foothills Medical Centre

Stollery Children’s Hospital
University of Alberta Hospital
Grey Nuns Community Hospital
Misericordia Community Hospital
Peter Lougheed Centre
Rockyview General Hospital
Royal Alexandra Hospital
Chinook Regional Hospital
Medicine Hat Regional Hospital
Northern Lights Regional Health Centre
Queen Elizabeth Il Hospital

Red Deer Regional Hospital Centre

Sturgeon Community Hospital

15 Higher Volume EDs Combined

Site Reporting

Patients Admitted from Emergency Department within 8 Hours (%)
15 Higher Volume EDs

1,210
4,949
1,021
3,687
1,649
1,402
3,032
3,927
3,809
1,553
1,316

853
1,018

2,225

930

32,581

6%

50%

47%

34%

28%

34%

40%

35%

25%

88%

94%

81%

57%

51%

24%

46%

7%

48%

61%

35%

27%

32%

41%

37%

27%

88%

93%

86%

56%

44%

23%

46%

67%

49%

51%

33%

22%

31%

40%

35%

24%

85%

93%

84%

51%

40%

22%

44%

64%

46%

47%

39%

22%

34%

30%

37%

29%

81%

92%

79%

48%

37%

27%

43%

1%

48%

51%

35%

25%

33%

38%

36%

26%

85%

93%

82%

53%

43%

24%

45%

8%

50%

54%

42%

32%

35%

42%

44%

39%

81%

93%

7%

48%

42%

28%

48%

Source: Calgary and Edmonton Emergency Department Information System Data (REDIS,EDIS) and AHS Ambulatory Care Reporting System Data (ACRS, NACRS)

Notes: Includes the 15 higher volume Emergency Departments (EDs). Please refer to detailed definition.

AHS Performance Report — Q4 2012/13

4%

48%

58%

36%

27%

29%

36%

39%

36%

1%

92%

84%

48%

37%

21%

45%

59%

43%

50%

43%

25%

31%

33%

35%

37%

7%

87%

80%

45%

39%

29%

43%

52%

44%

47%

42%

28%

29%

32%

35%

39%

73%

83%

69%

51%

37%

25%

43%

65%
46%
52%
41%
28%
31%
36%
38%
38%
7%
89%
7%
48%

39%
27%

45%

Page 2 of 2



	Patients Admitted from Emergency Department within 8 Hours (%)
	15 Higher Volume EDs
	Patients Admitted from Emergency Department within 8 Hours (%)
	15 Higher Volume EDs

