

## Patients Admitted from Emergency Department within 8 Hours (%) 15 Higher Volume EDs

Zone	Site	2012/13 Average Quarterly ED Admissions	2011/12 Q1	2011/12 Q2	2011/12 Q3	2011/12 Q4	2011/12 Fiscal Year	2012/13 Q1	2012/13 Q2	2012/13 Q3	2012/13 Q4	2012/13 Fiscal Year
South	Chinook Regional Hospital	1,553	88%	88%	85%	81%	85%	81%	77%	77%	73%	77%
	Medicine Hat Regional Hospital	1,316	94%	93%	93%	92%	93%	93%	92%	87%	83%	89%
	South Zone Combined	2,869	91%	90%	89%	86%	89%	87%	84%	82%	78%	83%
Calgary	Alberta Children's Hospital	1,210	76%	77%	67%	64%	71%	78%	74%	59%	52%	65%
	Foothills Medical Centre	4,949	50%	48%	49%	46%	48%	50%	48%	43%	44%	46%
	Peter Lougheed Centre	3,032	40%	41%	40%	30%	38%	42%	36%	33%	32%	36%
	Rockyview General Hospital	3,927	35%	37%	35%	37%	36%	44%	39%	35%	35%	38%
	Calgary Zone Combined	13,118	45%	46%	44%	41%	44%	49%	45%	40%	40%	43%
Central	Red Deer Regional Hospital Centre	2,225	51%	44%	40%	37%	43%	42%	37%	39%	37%	39%
	Central Zone Combined	2,225	51%	44%	40%	37%	43%	42%	37%	39%	37%	39%
Edmonton	Grey Nuns Community Hospital	1,649	28%	27%	22%	22%	25%	32%	27%	25%	28%	28%
	Misericordia Community Hospital	1,402	34%	32%	31%	34%	33%	35%	29%	31%	29%	31%
	Royal Alexandra Hospital	3,809	25%	27%	24%	29%	26%	39%	36%	37%	39%	38%
	Stollery Children's Hospital	1,021	47%	61%	51%	47%	51%	54%	58%	50%	47%	52%
	Sturgeon Community Hospital	930	24%	23%	22%	27%	24%	28%	27%	29%	25%	27%
	University of Alberta Hospital	3,687	34%	35%	33%	39%	35%	42%	36%	43%	42%	41%
	Edmonton Zone Combined	12,497	31%	33%	29%	33%	31%	39%	35%	37%	37%	37%
North	Northern Lights Regional Health Centre	853	81%	86%	84%	79%	82%	77%	84%	80%	69%	77%
	Queen Elizabeth II Hospital	1,018	57%	56%	51%	48%	53%	48%	48%	45%	51%	48%
	North Zone Combined	1,872	67%	69%	66%	62%	66%	61%	64%	61%	59%	61%
15 Higher Volume EDs Combined		32,581	46%	46%	44%	43%	45%	48%	45%	43%	43%	45%

Source: Calgary and Edmonton Emergency Department Information System Data (REDIS, EDIS) and AHS Ambulatory Care Reporting System Data (ACRS, NACRS) Notes: Includes the 15 higher volume Emergency Departments (EDs). Please refer to detailed definition.



## Site Reporting

## Patients Admitted from Emergency Department within 8 Hours (%) 15 Higher Volume EDs

## by Peer Group

Category	Site	2012/13 Average Quarterly ED Admissions	2011/12 Q1	2011/12 Q2	2011/12 Q3	2011/12 Q4	2011/12 Fiscal Year	2012/13 Q1	2012/13 Q2	2012/13 Q3	2012/13 Q4	2012/13 Fiscal Year
Teaching (Tertiary)	Alberta Children's Hospital	1,210	76%	77%	67%	64%	71%	78%	74%	59%	52%	65%
	Foothills Medical Centre	4,949	50%	48%	49%	46%	48%	50%	48%	43%	44%	46%
	Stollery Children's Hospital	1,021	47%	61%	51%	47%	51%	54%	58%	50%	47%	52%
	University of Alberta Hospital	3,687	34%	35%	33%	39%	35%	42%	36%	43%	42%	41%
Metropolitan	Grey Nuns Community Hospital	1,649	28%	27%	22%	22%	25%	32%	27%	25%	28%	28%
	Misericordia Community Hospital	1,402	34%	32%	31%	34%	33%	35%	29%	31%	29%	31%
	Peter Lougheed Centre	3,032	40%	41%	40%	30%	38%	42%	36%	33%	32%	36%
	Rockyview General Hospital	3,927	35%	37%	35%	37%	36%	44%	39%	35%	35%	38%
	Royal Alexandra Hospital	3,809	25%	27%	24%	29%	26%	39%	36%	37%	39%	38%
Regional	Chinook Regional Hospital	1,553	88%	88%	85%	81%	85%	81%	77%	77%	73%	77%
	Medicine Hat Regional Hospital	1,316	94%	93%	93%	92%	93%	93%	92%	87%	83%	89%
	Northern Lights Regional Health Centre	853	81%	86%	84%	79%	82%	77%	84%	80%	69%	77%
	Queen Elizabeth II Hospital	1,018	57%	56%	51%	48%	53%	48%	48%	45%	51%	48%
	Red Deer Regional Hospital Centre	2,225	51%	44%	40%	37%	43%	42%	37%	39%	37%	39%
Suburban /Rural	Sturgeon Community Hospital	930	24%	23%	22%	27%	24%	28%	27%	29%	25%	27%
15 Higher Volume EDs Combined		32,581	46%	46%	44%	43%	45%	48%	45%	43%	43%	45%

Source: Calgary and Edmonton Emergency Department Information System Data (REDIS, EDIS) and AHS Ambulatory Care Reporting System Data (ACRS, NACRS) Notes: Includes the 15 higher volume Emergency Departments (EDs). Please refer to detailed definition.